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Houses for Pollee Of8oent

1792 {Shri A. V. Rag-haven:
. Shri Pottekkatt:

Will the Minister of Home Hairs be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of Central assistance sanctioned to each State for 1964-65 for providing houses to their non-gazetted police officers; and

(b) the number of houses constructed in each State?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of H'ome Aftairs (Shri L. N.
Mlshra): (a) A statement is attached.

(b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. [Placed it, UbraTl/, see No.
LT-41l3V65J.

Scales of Pay of Enl'ineers and I.A.S.
Omeera

r Shri J. B. S. Bis&:

I Shri Ral Krishna Sin,ch:
Shri Rajdeo Singh:

I Shri Jedhe:
1'794. ~ Shri Sumat Prasad:

I S~ri Pratap Singh:
I Shd Blshwanath Rot: I Shrimati Savltr. NIIa·:

Sbr. Balkrlshna Wasalk:
l Dr. P. Mandai:

Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to !ltate:

(a) the number of engineers; who are RE's. in all departments under the Central Government who retire at Rs. 800 or even Rs. 1,000; and

( b) whether any I.A.S. officers in the junior scales retire at Rs. 800 to Rs. 1,000'

The Minister of State In the Ministry or Heme Ailairs (Shrl Hathl): (a)
The information is being collected Hnd will be laid on the Table of the House.

(h) It is theoretically possible that an officer of the l.A.S. in the Junior tim:> scale of the Service (which is upto Rs. 1,000) may retire from the Service while in the Junior scale.
However the Ministry of Home Affairs are not aware of any case in recent years of such a retirement.
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Forei,ners In Ministry of Educati_

1797. Shri II. N. Mukerjee: Will the Minister of Education be plMSeG to state:

(a) the number of
working in departments
Ministry;

foreignen
under hi.

(b) the number out of them working as heads of departments;

(e) whether any of them are funct ioning as such for more than three years;

(d) whether any of them have crossed the age-limit of 65 years; and

( e) whether they will be replaced by Indians?

The Minister of Education (Shri
M. C. Chagla): (a) One.

(b) One.
(c) Yes, Sir.
(d) No, Sir.
(e) Yes, Sir.

Note.-The figure given in reply to part (a) of the Question does not include subjects of Nepal who are not treated as foreigners for the purpose of employment under the Government of India.

Uniform Divisions in Graduate aDd Post-graduate levels

r Shri Gopal Datt MeDIi:
1798. -< Shrl SamDani:

L 8hri Abdul GhanJ Gooi:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of universities have written to the Inter-University Board about the desirablllty of having a uniform pattern throughout the country regarding percentage of marks for the various divisions at the gt'aduate aod post-graduate levels; and

(b) if so, how long it will take to arrive at a decision and to implement it?

